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ALLOCATIONS FOR MINOR PROJECTS

RESOLUTION FP-01-34

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation Commission
(Commission) approve the following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $4,812,500 be allocated from Items 2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890 of the Budget
Act of 2001 for the projects on the attached list.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California
Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates $4,812,500 in State and Federal for ten (10) minor construction projects.



Project #
Allocation Amount

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile
Location

Project Description
EA

Program

Budget Year
Item #

Program
Codes

State
Federal

Total Amount

2.5a Minor Projects Resolution:  FP-01-34
1

$590,000

Del Norte
01N-DN-199

12.86

Near Gasquet, at 2.9 km north of Hardscrabble Creek
Bridge.
Extend culvert and widen shoulder.

384701

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.310

$590,000
-

$590,000

2
$360,000

Siskiyou
02U-Sis-96

L5708

At Seiad, at the Seiad Maintenance Station.
Construct covered storage bins and a storage canopy.

368501

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.352

$360,000
-

$360,000

3
$637,000

Trinity
02N-Tri-299

3.4/3.7

Near Salyer, from Trinity River Bridge Number 5-82 to
0.5 km east.
Improve road connection into the Salyer Safety Roadside
Rest Area and add acceleration lane.

365001

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.310

$637,000
-

$637,000

4
$322,000

San Mateo
04U-SM-35, 280

26.4, 21.2

In South San Francisco, on Route 35 at 0.8 km south of
Manor Drive and in San Bruno on Route 280 at 0.2 km
south of Sneath Lane Overcrossing.
Restore embankment, rock slope protection, improve
drainage, and erosion control.

1S2901

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.130

$28,000
$294,000

$322,000

5
$321,000

Tulare
06S-Tul-99

58.3/83.5 (KP)

Near Visalia, at various locations from Avenue 280
Overcrossing to Dodge Avenue Overcrossing.
Rehabilitate ramp.

445401

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.150

$321,000
-

$321,000

6
$526,000

Tulare
06S-Tul-198

R14.2/R17.7 (KP)

In Visalia, at various locations from the Route 63/198
Separation to 0.3 km east of Maddox Way.
Rehabilitate ramp.

445501

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.150

$526,000
-

$526,000

7
$277,000

Los Angeles
07S-LA-138
102.0/102.8

In and near Llano, from 0.5 km west of 165th Street East
to 0.3 km east of 165th Street East.
Install right turn lane.

2N7001

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.310

$277,000
-

$277,000

8
$735,500

Los Angeles
07S-LA-213

6.85

In Torrance, at Western Avenue Grade Crossing.
Upgrade railroad grade crossing.

4H6201

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.310

$74,500
$661,000

$735,500

9
$344,000

Riverside
08U-Riv-91

16.55

In Riverside, at Buchanan Street Overcrossing.
Repair girder.

492301

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.130

$344,000
-

$344,000

10
$700,000

San Diego
11S-SD-8

R44.4/R45.3

Near Pine Valley, from 0.8 km west to 0.7 km east of
Sunrise Highway Overcrossing.
Rehabilitate ramp pavement.

237031

Minor

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.201.120

$700,000
-

$700,000
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